File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190805.041821. ts
OBS

DARK

begin

13:38:47.330
-32:06:26.60

60

1.00

13:39:46
V
2019-08-05T15:21:08
-109.8

1205 1298 1392

#1/12 #

1486

1579

1673

1767

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190805.041822. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:42:11.040
-32:06:29.10

0

1.00

13:43:10
R
2019-08-05T15:24:31
-109.91

1205 1298 1392

#2112 #

1486

1579

1673

1766

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190805.041823. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:43:10.870
-32:06:29.70

0

1.00

13:44:10
R
2019-08-05T15:25:30
-109.98

1205 1298 1392

#3112 #

1486

1579

1673

1767

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190805.041824. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:44:09.510
-32:06:30.40

0

1.00

13:45:09
R
2019-08-05T15:26:29
-110.01

1205 1298 1392

#4112 #

1486

1579

1673

1767

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190805.041825. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:45:05.360
-32:06:31.30

0

1.00

13:46:05
R
2019-08-05T15:27:38
-110.03

1205 1298 1392

#5112 #

1486

1579

1673

1767

18



1205 1298 1392

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1111

xkmts.20190805.041826. ts
ALL
BIAS
bias
13:46:18.170
-32:06:32.10
0
1.00
13:47:18
R
2019-08-05T15:28:37
-110.02

#6/12 #

1486

1579

1673

1767

18



File Name xkmts.20190806.041827. ts #T/124#
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 23:50:21.120
DEC -32:19:00.40
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 23:51:15
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2019-08-06T01:30:56
CCD Temperature -111.68
20 1013 1106 1200 1293 1387 1480 1573 1667 1760 18



File Name xkmts.20190806.041828. ts #8/12#
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 23:51:54.140
DEC -32:19:00.50
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 23:52:48
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2019-08-06T01:32:29
CCD Temperature -111.69
20 1013 1106 1200 1293 1387 1480 1573 1667 1760 18



File Name xkmts.20190806.041829. ts 49/124#
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 23:52:51.770
DEC -32:19:00.60
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 23:53:46
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2019-08-06T01:33:26
CCD Temperature -111.7
20 1013 1106 1200 1293 1387 1480 1573 1667 1760 18



File Name xkmts.20190806.041830. ts #10/12 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 23:53:47.520
DEC -32:19:00.60
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 23:54:42
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2019-08-06T01:34:34
CCD Temperature -111.72
20 1013 1106 1200 1293 1387 1480 1573 1667 1760 18



File Name xkmts.20190806.041831. ts #11/12 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 23:54:56.420
DEC -32:19:00.70
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 23:55:50
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2019-08-06T01:35:43
CCD Temperature -111.7
20 1013 1106 1200 1293 1387 1480 1573 1667 1760 18



File Name xkmts.20190806.041832. ts #12/12 #
Project ID OBS
Image Type DARK
Object Name end
RA 00:03:32.100
DEC -32:19:00.90
Exposure Time 30
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 00:04:25
Filter ID NO
Observation Date 2019-08-06T01:44:04
CCD Temperature -111.68
L7 1011 1104 1198 1292 1386 1479 1573 1667 1761 18



